+10%
-10%

(16,331,677
22,476,045

23,863,148
(14,477,998)

Harmony BD Limited Broadditch DCF

Discount rate

Revenue

+1%
-1%

+10%
-10%

(4,070,632)
5,471,527

24,264,107
(14,878,957)

Harmony FM Limited Farnham DCF

Discount rate

Revenue

+1%
-1%

+10%
-10%

(4,220,100)
6,962,134

23,254,187
(13,869,037)

Harmony RH Ltd Rusholme DCF

Discount rate

Revenue

+1%
-1%

+10%
-10%

(3,435,984)
7,784,743

22,791,028
(13,405,878)

Daisy No.2 Limited Little Raith DCF

Discount rate

Revenue

+1%
-1%

+10%
-10%

(4,898,895)
10,519,418

22,562,589
(13,344,201)

FIN
A

N
C

IA
L STATEM

EN
TS

HARMONY ENERGY INCOME TRUST PLC | INTERIM REPORT 202234

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS CONTINUED

PORTFOLIO SENSITIVITY

Investment Sensitivity

Estimated
effect on fair

value
£

Inflation +0.5%
-0.5%

9,595,784
(12,794,378)

Construction Cost +15%
-15%

(23,669,600)
23,669,600

Operating costs +15%
-15%

(10,235,503)
10,235,503

 Cell replacement costs +15%
-15%

(2,558,876)
2,558,876

17. SHARE CAPITAL

Ordinary
shares

Number

Share
capital

£

Share
premium

£

Capital
reduction

reserve
£

Total
Shareholders’

equity
£

As at 1 October 2021 – – – – –

Issue of fully paid ordinary shares at £1 210,000,000 2,100,000 207,900,000 – 210,000,000

Equity issue costs – – (3,106,954) – (3,106,954)

Transfer to capital reduction reserve – – (204,793,046) 204,793,046 –

As at 30 April 2022 210,000,000 2,100,000 - 204,793,046 206,893,046

SHARE CAPITAL AND SHARE PREMIUM ACCOUNT AND CAPITAL REDUCTION RESERVE
On 12 October 2021, the Board approved (subject to book building and Admission) the proposed placing and offer for subscription
(together the Placing) of ordinary shares of £1 each in the capital of the Company at a price of £1 per ordinary share. The Board also
approved (subject to Admission) the acquisition of the Seed Portfolio, consideration for which included the issue of 23,483,695
ordinary shares at a price of £1 per ordinary share to Harmony Energy Limited. The Placing raised gross proceeds of £186.5m, and
therefore the number of ordinary shares of £1 each issued by the Company and admitted to trading was 210m in aggregate.